504690564 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4737286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TOMOHIRO SHIRAISHI	03/31/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI ALOKA MEDICAL, LTD.
Street Address:	6-22-1, MURE, MITAKA-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	181-8622

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15736958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-595-6500
Email: kpotts@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7225.10948
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENLEY W. POTTS
SIGNATURE:	/Kenley W. Potts/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=722510948_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504690564 REEL: 044408 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT (譲渡証)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by HITACHI ALOKA MEDICAL, LTD. a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-22-1, Mure, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-8622 Japan

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI ALOKA MEDICAL, LTD. its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

ULTRASOUND PROBE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States States Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States States Patent therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted,

to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI ALOKA MEDICAL, LTD,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be gradited valuationly splad tentirely astathe same whould be ave been cheeld and eligible by me or a strictly splad tentirely astathe same whould be ave been cheeld and eligible by me or a strictly splad tentirely astathe same whould be averaged by me or a strictly splad tentirely astathe same whould be averaged by me or a strictly splad tentirely astathe same who will be a successful to the same with the same will be a successful to the same will be

And I bereby agreecte sign and execute substitutine dateuments without many becase essangulary in, and proper nind the land of the land of

And I do berebejtauthorize and teleques tathe Chimmissioner betallatentsotosissuoda atat betters statentotosia id HENTACHIAO PAKA MERO ICAL, LOTO.

Gigned on the thate (chidnedicate deside outpsignatures:

MENUS NTOR(S)

(発達・腹蓋がフックを利利の力)

1) Honohira	Shiraishi	Tomohiro SHIRAISHI	March 31, 2016	
2)				
3)				
4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
5)			A	·
6)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7)				
8)				

PATENT REEL: 044408 FRAME: 0596

Date Signed

(署名日)

ot tetl luf el

RECORDED: 12/15/2017

(